
PHRAE UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SOPONWIT RAKYART (SOPONWIT)  90+4' 
[ 3  ] DF WARADORN UN ART (WARADORN)  73'  85 
[ 4  ] DF LAPHONWICH SUTTHASEN (LAPHOUWICH) 
[ 6  ] MF NAPATTANAWAT KUIRAM (K.RAMBO) 
[ 8  ] MF WARUTH BUNSUK (ฺฺB.WARUT) 
[ 9  ] FW TEERAYUT NGAMLAMAI (TEERAYUT)  29'  77 
[ 10 ] FW TAKU ITO (I.TAKU)  37'  90' 
[ 14 ] FW DECHA MOOHUMMARD (M.DECHA)  90+3 
[ 26 ] DF Marlon Henrique Brandao Da Silva (M.SILVA) 
[ 29 ] FW RODRIGO MENESES QUINTANILHA (R.MARANHAO) 
[ 31 ] DF KANDANAI THAWORNSAK (KANDANAI) 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] DF ARSAN PHENGBANRAI (P.ARSAN) 
[ 13 ] DF TANADOL CHAIPA (TANADOL) 
[ 17 ] DF RANGSIMAN SRUAMPRAKUM (RANGSIMAN)  85 
[ 18 ] GK NANTAPOL SUPATHAI (S.NANTAPOL) 
[ 19 ] FW RITTHIDET PHENSAWAT (R.PHENSAWAT)  90+3 
[ 21 ] DF AUSCHARIYA SANGTUBTIM (AUSCHARIYA) 
[ 22 ] GK NATTHASAN PAKKARANO (NATTHASAN) 
[ 23 ] FW Chatchana Sripho (S.CHATCHANA) 
[ 88 ] MF TACHANON NAKARAWONG (T.NAKARAWONG)  77 

Head Coach : THONGCHAI RUNGREANGLEAS ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Supawan Supasiri ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 2  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (Ratchanon) 
[ 4  ] FW SLANYU BUANEAM (SLANYU)  88' 
[ 6  ] MF APISIT KHAMWANG (APISIT)  46 
[ 7  ] MF AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 8  ] FW GREG HOULA (GREG)  25'  87 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 17 ] MF WEERAWAT JIRAPUKSIRI (WEERAWAT)  61 
[ 21 ] MF JO SANGBUM (JO)  46 
[ 22 ] GK JATURONG SAMAKORN (่JATURONG) 
[ 58 ] MF SARANYOO INTAHRAT (SARANYOO)  48'  68 
[ 75 ] DF FLODYN BALOKI (BALOKI F.) 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] MF POONSAK MASUK (MASUK)  87 
[ 13 ] FW SUPOT JODJAM (SUPOT J.)  75'  71'  46 
[ 16 ] MF ANAWIN JUIEEN (ANAWIN)  61 
[ 27 ] DF PONGSIL TANA (PONGSIL) 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID) 
[ 38 ] MF KITSADA HAMVIPAT (H.KITSADA)  46 
[ 64 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI)  68 
[ 77 ] FW APIWIT SAMURMUEN (APIWIT) 
[ 99 ] GK NONTHANAN BUTSAN (NONTHANAN) 

Head Coach : PANIPOL KERDYAM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Arissara Chamol ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 17 

PHRAE UNITED 2 - 1 UDONTHANI FC 

21 August 2022 18:30  Huaimah Stadium 

Audiences: 795 
Referee: WICHARN KLINTHAWORN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: PONKIT NITAYACHAT NITAYACHAT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: KANTRAKORN NGAOSRI (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: ทองสุข สัมปหังสิต 
Assistant Referee 2: HANYOT BUANGRAB (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PAWARA SEEJEN (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
25'  GREG HOULA [8] (GREG) 

TEERAYUT NGAMLAMAI [9] (TEERAYUT)  29' 
TAKU ITO [10] (I.TAKU)  37' 

46'  SUPOT JODJAM [13] (SUPOT J.) 
46'  JO SANGBUM [21] (JO) 
46'  KITSADA HAMVIPAT [38] (H.KITSADA) 
46'  APISIT KHAMWANG [6] (APISIT) 
48'  SARANYOO INTAHRAT [58] (SARANYOO) 
61'  ANAWIN JUIEEN [16] (ANAWIN) 
61'  WEERAWAT JIRAPUKSIRI [17] (WEERAWAT) 
68'  PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [64] (PHAKHINAI) 
68'  SARANYOO INTAHRAT [58] (SARANYOO) 
71'  SUPOT JODJAM [13] (SUPOT J.) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



WARADORN UN ART [3] (WARADORN)  73' 
75'  SUPOT JODJAM [13] (SUPOT J.) 

TACHANON NAKARAWONG [88] (T.NAKARAWONG)  77' 
TEERAYUT NGAMLAMAI [9] (TEERAYUT)  77' 

RANGSIMAN SRUAMPRAKUM [17] (RANGSIMAN)  85' 
WARADORN UN ART [3] (WARADORN)  85' 

87'  POONSAK MASUK [5] (MASUK) 
87'  GREG HOULA [8] (GREG) 
88'  SLANYU BUANEAM [4] (SLANYU) 

TAKU ITO [10] (I.TAKU)  90' 
RITTHIDET PHENSAWAT [19] (R.PHENSAWAT)  90+3' 

DECHA MOOHUMMARD [14] (M.DECHA)  90+3' 
SOPONWIT RAKYART [1] (SOPONWIT)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


